Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Guilherme D. Ottor	ni		06/06/2006		
Xinmin Tian			05/22/2006		
Hong Wang		05/22/2006			
Richard A. Hankins	 S	05/22/2006			
Wei Li		05/22/2006			
John Shen			05/22/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Intel Corporation				
Street Address:	2200 Mission	2200 Mission College Blvd.			
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		11278329			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(310)556				
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.		
Phone: 3105567983					
mail: hsong@ipmatters.com					
-	orrespondent Name: Konrad Raynes & Victor LLP				
Address Line 1:	•				
Address Line 2: Suite 210					
Address Line 4:	Beverly I	Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P23132 (77.166)			
500120820 REEL: 017853 FRAME: 0960					

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_P23132#page1.tif source=Assignment_P23132#page2.tif

Docket No. P23132 Firm No. 0077.0166

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas, we		
INVENTOR	(1) Guilherme D. OTTONI	of San Jose, State of California, and	
	(2) Xinmin TIAN	of Union City, State of California, and	
	(3) Hong WANG	of Fremont, State of California, and	
	(4) Richard A. HANKINS	of San Jose, State of California, and	
	(5) Woi LI	of Redwood City, State of California, and	
	(6) John SHEN	of San Jose, State of California, and	

have invented certain improvement in

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM OF A COMPILER TO PARALLELIZE SOURCE CODE TITLE: SERIAL NO.: 11/278,329 FILING DATE: March 31, 2006

DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on
INVENTORS	(1) , 2006, (2) , 2006, (3) , 2006, (4) , 2006, 2006, 2006,
SIGNED THE	(5) , 2006, and (6) , 2006
DECLARATION	

Whereas, INTEL CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95052, (hereinafter called INTEL CORPORATION), desires to acquire the ontire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to INTEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that INTEL CORPORATION may apply for Foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by INTEL CORPORATION.

PATENT REEL: 017853 FRAME: 0962

Docket No. **P23132** Firm No. 0077.0166



RECORDED: 06/28/2006